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B member

What best describes your current connection to Society Hill Synagogue?

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio \

M non-member

u former member

wemployee
member 114 78.60%
non-member 3 2.00% | am not a member, but my one of
former member 4 2.70% my friends/relatives is
employee 12 8.20% m | just like hanging out at SHS!
| am not a member, but my one of my friends/relatives is 2 1.30% ! g
| just like hanging out at SHS! 2 1.30% = No Responses
No Responses 8 5.50%
Total 145 100%

o religious services

As a member of SHS, what are the reasons for your continued membership? (Please check all that apply.)
B community gatherings

m Playschool

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio 1 Sunday/Hebrew School
religious services 93 83.00%
community gatherings 66 58.90% M Adult Education
Playschool 4 3.50%
Sunday/Hebrew School 29 25.80% | past family connection
Adult Education 52 46.40% to SHS
past family connection to SHS 19 16.90% 1 Other
Other 20 17.80%
Total 112 100%

Please rate the importance you place on SHS's physical space with regard to your decision to become a
member/renew your membership or to enroll/re-enroll your child in one of our schools?

m Very Important
Top number is the count of respondents
selecting the option. Bottom % is percent of Not at all
the total respondents selecting the option. Very Important Important Somewhat important important 1 Somewhat important

 Important

6 23 49 34 Not at all important
5% 21% 44% 30%
32 Comment(s)
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How many years have you been a member?

No Responses

more than 10 years

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio 5-10years
less than 2 years 12 8.20%
2 -5 years 17 11.70% 2-5years m Series1
5-10 years 25 17.20%
more than 10 years 58 40.00% less than 2 years |}
No Responses 33 22.70% T
Total 145 100% 0.00% 19 00% 20,009

00% 30.00%
40.00%

If you are not a current member of SHS, during which year did you resign?

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio
1- 2 years ago 2 1.30%
2 - 4 years ago 0 0.00%
4 - 6 years ago 1 <1%
more than 6 years ago 0 0.00%
No Responses 142 97.90%
Total 145 100%
How important was the condition of the Synagogue’s space and facilities in your decision to cancel your
membership?
For non-members, how important was the building's condition and space in your decision not to join SHS?

m Very Important
Top number is the count of respondents # Important
selecting the option. Bottom % is percent of Not at all
the total respondents selecting the option. Very Important Important Somewhat important important 1 Somewhat important
0 1 2 2 Not at all important
0% 20% 40% 40%

2 Comment(s) v

M Yes, current Playschool

parent

. . . . 0 P
If you have children, have they ever been enrolled in Society Hill Synagogue's Playschool? 1 Ves, past Playschool parent

® No

Not Applicable

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio
Yes, current Playschool parent 3 2.00% B No Responses
Yes, past Playschool parent 23 15.80%
No 46 31.70% "
Not Applicable 45 31.00%
No Responses 28 19.30%
Total 145 100%
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How important was the condition of the Playschool's physical space in your decision to enroll your child(ren)?

Top number is the count of respondents

selecting the option. Bottom % is percent of Not at all
the total respondents selecting the option. Very important Important Somewhat important important | do not have children/my children have not enrolled in Playschool
4 3 12 6 0
16% 12% 48% 24% 0%
60%
50%
If you chose another preschool to attend over the SHS Playschool, how important were the following factors in your
decision? 40%
30%
Top number is the count of respondents
selecting the option. Bottom % is percent of Not atall 20%
the total respondents selecting the option. Very important Important Somewhat important important 10% -
Physical space 3 13 10 17 ) :- -
Y p 7% 30% 23% 40% 0% | ‘
i 13 9 6 15 Veryi Important s hat Not at all I'do not h
Proximity to home ery important mportan omewha otata o not have
30% 21% 14% 35% important important children/my
19 Comment(s) children have not
enrolled in
Playschool
| typically visit SHS for the following reasons. (Check all that apply.) Other
To bring a child to Sunday or Hebrew School
Number of Response(s) Response Ratio To bring a child to Playschool |7
To attended a service 107 95.50% 7
To attended a class 59 52.60% To bring a child to services
To bring a child to services 21 18.70% B
To bring a child to Playschool 4 3.50% To attended a class
To bring a child to Sunday or Hebrew School 29 25.80% | ‘ ‘
?ﬂ:elr 1?2 1713826 To attended a service
ofa l | | | | |
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
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During a typical visit, how likely are you or your family members to use the following spaces?

Top number is the count of respondents
selecting the option. Bottom % is percent of

the total respondents selecting the option. Very likely Somewhat likely Not at all likely
The Sanctuary 100 17 3
The Social Hall 94 22 4
Classrooms (or Beit Midrash) 43 43 34
Qutdoor Spaces (excl. Lawrence Ct.) 9 37 74
Stairways 79 31 10
Lobbies 80 31 9
Elevator 7 13 100

|13 Comment(s)

On a scale of 1-5, with 1 being least and 5 being most, please rate your and your family's level of satisfaction with each of the following spaces:

Top number is the count of respondents
selecting the option. Bottom % is percent of

the total respondents selecting the option. 1 2 3 4 5
The Sanctuary 2 5 7 35 4
2% 4% 6% 29% 59%
. 12 29 39 29 11
The Social Hall 10% 24% 33% 24% 9%
. 9 25 56 21 9
Classrooms (or Beit Medresh) 8% 21% 47% 18% 8%
12 18 54 27 9
Outdoor Spaces (excl. Lawrence Ct.) 10% 15% 45% 23% 8%
Stairwavs 10 18 50 29 13
¥ 8% 15% 42% 24% 11%
Lobbies 10 31 49 22 8
8% 26% 41% 18% 7%
Elevator 23 27 44 15 11
19% 23% 37% 13% 9%
24 Comment(s)
Which space(s) would you like to see improved? (Check all that apply.) 140
120 m
100 -
Number of Response(s) Response Ratio 20
The Sanctuary 18 14.70%
The Social Hall 97 79.50% 60
Classrooms (or Beit Medresh) 65 53.20% =
Qutdoor Spaces (excl. Lawrence Ct.) 23 18.80% 40
Stairways 28 22.90% -
Lobbies 51 41.80% 20 7 | | ] | '
Other 20 16.30% I HI i i | | \
Total 122 100% 0 FE—— == = aaa——————— —_—

28 Comment(s)
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If we could expand a particular space in our building, which space would you most like to see expanded?
(Check all that apply.)

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio
The Sanctuary 2 1.60%
The Social Hall 69 57.00%
Classrooms (or Beit Medresh) 85 70.20%
Outdoor Spaces (excl. Lawrence Ct.) 27 22.30%
Stairways 11 9.00%
Lobbies 22 18.10%
Other 12 9.90%
Total 121 100%

18 Comment(s)

If the Social Hall were redecorated, would you consider renting this space for parties, meetings, or events?

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio
Yes, | would consider renting this space for an event 88 60.60%
Yes, | would definitely rent this space for an event 9 6.20%
No, | would not rent this space for an event 25 17.20%
No Responses 23 15.80%
Total 145 100%

If you would not consider hosting an event in the Social Hall, what improvements could we make to that
physical space to change your mind?

42 Response(s)

If you or a family member has physical mobility issues or other disabilities, please rate the accessibility of
the public spaces at SHS:

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio
readily accessible 11 7.5%
somewhat accessible 28 19.3%
relatively inaccessible 6 4.1%
very hard/impossible to access 2 1.3%
Not Applicable 70 48.2%
No Responses 28 19.3%
Total 145 100%
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Please elaborate on your answer:

20 Response(s)

Of the spaces in our building that you find to be the least satisfactory, please specify the issues that
concern you most about the condition and/or functionality of the space?

79 Response(s)

Optional-Please enter the information indicated below:

First Name 53
Last Name 52
Home Phone 41
Email Address 47
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